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Tariff Notice No. 1975/65-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs duty shown: 

Appn. 
No. 

Tariff 
Item 

Goods 
Rates of Duty I Part 

I--N-o-rm-al-'I--B-.P-·--I-O-Pr-~-f-. -I R~f. 
------7--------~---------------------------------------------------T--------~--------~----------~---

25354 
25349 

24720 
24254 

25267 
25106 

25305 
25260 

25266 
25207 
24970 

25257 

25353 

24253 

24255 

25286 

18065 
25300 

25064 

25062 

25299 

24438 

24865 

25144 
25365 

24771 

22470 

23.07.009 
32.09.079 

32.10.009 
32.12.011 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 

34.03.001 
35.06.001 

38.11.029 
38.19.299 
38.19.299 

39.01.012 

39.01.012 

39.01.121 

39.02.032 

84.10.009 

84.15.219 
84.17.101 

84.47.039 

84.59.139 

84.59.139 

84.65.009 

85.03.001 

85.19.049 
85.19.059 

90.28.009 

90.28.009 

Ethoxyquin, a prepared antioxidant for stock feed . . . . 
Z;pset Gold Varnish, used in the manufacture of high quality offset 

gold inks 
Artists' and students' colours, modifying tints, etc. . . . . 
Synthetic resin sealer and binder, viz: . . . . . . 

Borden Sealer E5000 and Placco binder BA-6034, used for the 
construction of all-weather sports, recreational and industrial 
surfaces where non-slip and chemical resistance are vital 

Teric DS 9119, used as a detergent .. . . . . . . 
Borrebond, Borrecem MC, N, R, Borrechel, Borresperse B, C, N, 

NA, NH, V, Borretan A, C, SNV, Vanisperse A, C, CB and CNH. 
used as dispersing, sequestering or binding agents and also in 
tanning for retan upper or chrome leather 

Aeroshell grease 22A, for aviation purposes . . . . . . 
"Plastilock" prepared glue, used for bonding brake linings to brake 

shoes 
Nercolan, used as a mould inhibitor for leather industry .. . . 
Phobotone Catalyst K, used as a lustering agent for wooly sheepskins 
Benzoyl peroxide pastes, used as a curing agent for unsaturated poly-

ester resins 
Phenolic resin CKR 5254, used in the manufacture of surface coat

ings 
Super Beckacite 2100 phenolic resin, used to manufacture Super 

Beckacite 1001 resin 
Polyamide tape, used in the manufacture of men's suit coats as a 

fusible interlining 
Novogreen/Novared, a modified polyvinylacetate emulsion, used to 

produce a synthetic all-weather paving surface 
"Rex-Roth" variable hydraulic pumps, Vane and piston types, for 

use in hydraulically operated machinery 
Cube ice making mechanisms . . . . . . 
Tissue-Tek II Histology water bath, for use in diagnostic pathology 

and medical laboratories 
Universal Woodworker, used for surfacing, thicknessing, sawing, 

spindle moulding, mortising and grinding of wood 
Manning dipper portable sampler, for automatic discrete sampling of 

liquids from sewers, rivers and streams and industrial outfalIs 
Tissue-Tek II paraffin vacuum infiltrator, used in diagnostic pathol

ogy and medical laboratories 
Warner ball bearing screws, used for building into machinery for 

control of linear movement 
Mallory cells, LM9, TR 146X, MN 1300, used in industrial instru

ments 
Hand operated starters, for electric motors . . . . . . 
Lectroguard core balance earth leakage relays, used as safety devices 

for protecting users of electrical equipment 
Electrical measuring, checking instruments, Schamer Ohmmeter, 

used for checking electrical circuits of electrical detonating appli
ances used in tunnelling 

Pye ether potentiometric indicators, controllers and recorders, 
digital panel meters 

Free· 
Free· 

Free· 
Free 

Free· 
Free· 

Free'" 
Free 

Free· 
Free· 
Free'" 

Free'" 

Free· 

Free· 

Free'" 

Free· 

Free'" 
Free· 

Free'" 

Free· 

Free· 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free'" 

Free· 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free· 

Free· 
Free 

Free'" 
Free· 

Free· 
Free 

Free· 
Free'" 
Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 
Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free· 

Free'" 
Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free'" 
Free· 

Free· 

Free· 
Free'" 

Free· 

Free· 
Free'" 
Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free· 

Free· 
Free· 

Free'" 

Free* 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free· 
Free'" 

Free· 

Free'" 

·or such higher rate of duty as the 
Minister may in any case decide 

10.8 
10.8 

10.2 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.1 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 3 July 1975. Sub
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller 
of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 12th day of June 1975. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

New Zealand Government Railways-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Work 

The underpinning and strengthening of Bridge 155, NIMT 

Successful Tenderer 
Amount of 

Tender 
Accepted 

$ 
A. G. Dryden Ltd., 28 Edmund Street, 89,297.50 

St. Heliers, Auckland 
T. M. SMALL, General Manager 


