## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1975/65—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	. Rates of Duty			Part
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.
25354 25349	23.07.009 32.09.079	Ethoxyquin, a prepared antioxidant for stock feed Zipset Gold Varnish, used in the manufacture of high quality offset gold inks	Free*	Free* Free*	Free*	10.8 10.8
24720 24254	32.10.009 32.12.011	Artists' and students' colours, modifying tints, etc.  Synthetic resin sealer and binder, viz:  Borden Sealer E5000 and Placco binder BA-6034, used for the construction of all-weather sports, recreational and industrial surfaces where non-slip and chemical resistance are vital	Free* Free	Free* Free	Free*	10.2
25267 25106	34.02.000 34.02.000	Teric DS 9119, used as a detergent  Borrebond, Borrecem MC, N, R, Borrechel, Borresperse B, C, N, NA, NH, V, Borretan A, C, SNV, Vanisperse A, C, CB and CNH, used as dispersing, sequestering or binding agents and also in tanning for retan upper or chrome leather	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.8 10.8
25305 25260	34.03.001 35.06.001	Aeroshell grease 22A, for aviation purposes "Plastilock" prepared glue, used for bonding brake linings to brake shoes	Free* Free	Free* Free	Free*	10.8
25266 25207 24970	38.11.029 38.19.299 38.19.299	Nercolan, used as a mould inhibitor for leather industry Phobotone Catalyst K, used as a lustering agent for wooly sheepskins Benzoyl peroxide pastes, used as a curing agent for unsaturated polyester resins	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	10.8 10.8 10.8
25257	39.01.012	Phenolic resin CKR 5254, used in the manufacture of surface coatings	Free*	Free*		
25353	39.01.012	Super Beckacite 2100 phenolic resin, used to manufacture Super Beckacite 1001 resin	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
24253	39.01.121	Polyamide tape, used in the manufacture of men's suit coats as a fusible interlining	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
24255	39.02.032	Novogreen/Novared, a modified polyvinylacetate emulsion, used to	Free*	Free*		
25286	84.10.009	produce a synthetic all-weather paving surface "Rex-Roth" variable hydraulic pumps, Vane and piston types, for use in hydraulically operated machinery	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
18065	84.15.219	Cube ice making mechanisms	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.1
25300	84.17.101	Tissue-Tek II Histology water bath, for use in diagnostic pathology and medical laboratories	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
25064	84.47.039	Universal Woodworker, used for surfacing, thicknessing, sawing, spindle moulding, mortising and grinding of wood	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
25062	84.59.139	Manning dipper portable sampler, for automatic discrete sampling of liquids from sewers, rivers and streams and industrial outfalls	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
25299	84.59.139	Tissue-Tek II paraffin vacuum infiltrator, used in diagnostic pathology and medical laboratories	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
24438	84.65.009	Warner ball bearing screws, used for building into machinery for control of linear movement	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
24865	85.03.001	Mallory cells, LM9, TR 146X, MN 1300, used in industrial instruments	Free*	Free*		
25144	85.19.049	Hand operated starters, for electric motors	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
25365	85.19.059	Lectroguard core balance earth leakage relays, used as safety devices	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
24771	90.28.009	for protecting users of electrical equipment Electrical measuring, checking instruments, Schaffler Ohmmeter, used for checking electrical circuits of electrical detonating appli- ances used in tunnelling	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
22470	90.28.009	Pye ether potentiometric indicators, controllers and recorders, digital panel meters	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
			*or such higher rate of duty as the Minister may in any case decide			

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 3 July 1975. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
- (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
- (c) Present and potential output; and
- (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 12th day of June 1975.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

New Zealand Government Railways-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Work

Successful Tenderer

Amount of Tender Accepted

> Φ 207 ε0

A. G. Dryden Ltd., 28 Edmund Street, 89,297.50 St. Heliers, Auckland